7/37Siemens ST 70 · 2017
7
■ Technical specifications  (continued)
Distributed Controllers
based on ET 200Pro
Standard CPUs
IM 154-8 PN/DP CPU
2. Interface

minimum order quantity 20 m.
6XV1870-2F
Industrial Ethernet FastConnect
Stripping Tool 6GK1901-1GA00
IE Connecting Cable
M12-180/M12-180
• Preassembled IE FC TP
Trailing Cable GP 2 x 2
(PROFINET Type C)
with two 4-pin M12 plugs
(4-pin, D-coded),
degree of protection IP65/IP67,
in various lengths:
- 0.3 m 6XV1870-8AE30
- 0.5 m 6XV1870-8AE50
- 1.0 m 6XV1870-8AH10
- 1.5 m 6XV1870-8AH15
- 2.0 m 6XV1870-8AH20
- 3.0 m 6XV1870-8AH30
- 5.0 m 6XV1870-8AH50
- 10 m 6XV1870-8AN10
- 15 m 6XV1870-8AN15
• PROFINET M12 connecting cable,
trailing cable preassembled at
both ends with angled
M12 connectors (male contact
insert), in various lengths:
- 3.0 m 3RK1902-2NB30
- 5.0 m 3RK1902-2NB50
- 10 m 3RK1902-2NC10
• PROFINET M12 connecting cable,
trailing cable preassembled at
one end with angled
M12 connector (male contact
insert at one end, other end open),
in various lengths:
- 3.0 m 3RK1902-2HB30
- 5.0 m 3RK1902-2HB50
- 10 m 3RK1902-2HC10
IE FC M12 Plug PRO
PROFINET M12 plug connector,
D-coded with fast connection
system, axial cable outlet.